Other assets 32,405

Total Non-Current Assets 33,680

Total Assets 747,466

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables (38,979)

Loans (33,000)

Total Current Liabilities (71,979)

Total Liabilities (71,979)

Net Assets 675,487

Equity

5398-01/2693635_1  37

Consolidated
31 March 2021

Reviewed
$

Issued capital 689,584

Reserves 28,112

Accumulated losses (42,209)

Total Equity 675,487

6.7 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated
into the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at
31 March 2021.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Offer, the acquisition
of Yampi Resources Pty Ltd and other transactions as if they had occurred at
31 March 2021.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for
illustrative purposes only and is not represented as necessarily indicative of the
Company’s view of the Group’s financial position.

Consolidated
Section

reference

31 March 2021
Reviewed

$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 6.10 713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  713,786 6,294,094 7,007,880

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 6.11 - 700,000 700,000

Property, plant, and
equipment  1,275 - 1,275

Other assets 6.12 32,405 - 32,405

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  33,680 700,000 733,680

TOTAL ASSETS  747,466 6,994,094 7,741,560

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  (38,979) - (38,979)

Director loans  (33,000) 33,000 -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILTIES  (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (71,979) 33,000 (38,979)

NET ASSETS  675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

5398-01/2693635_1  38

Consolidated
Section

reference

31 March 2021
Reviewed

$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 March 2021

$

EQUITY

Issued capital 6.13 689,584 7,027,094 7,719,678

Reserves 6.14 28,112 - 28,112

Accumulated losses  (42,209) - (42,209)

TOTAL EQUITY  675,487 7,027,094 7,702,581

6.8 Pro forma adjustments

(a) The issue by the Company of 3,500,000 shares with a fair value of $0.20 per
share (value of $700,000) to acquire 100% of the issued capital of Yampi
Resources Pty Ltd. The acquisition has been accounted for as an asset
acquisition and a share-based payment transaction using the principles
of AASB 3 Business Combinations and AASB 2 Share-Based Payments,
respectively. Refer to Section 6.15 for further details.

(b) The issue by the Company of 35,000,000 ordinary fully paid shares issued
at $0.20 each raising $7,000,000 before the expenses of the Offer. Refer